
EVENT 49 Girls Open 4x50m Med Team LC       

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  2:08.45 562

New County Junior Record* - Previous record Reading, 2:11.78 set in 1998

2. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  2:10.53 536

3. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  2:11.59 523

4. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  2:12.40 514

5. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:12.73 510

6. Reading A Reading  2:12.91 508

7. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:14.07 495

8. Windsor A Windsor  2:14.17 493

9. Amersham A Amersham  2:14.77 487

10. Wycombe Dist E Wycombe Dist  2:15.13 483

11. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  2:15.54 479

12. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  2:18.44 449

13. Chesham A Chesham  2:19.29 441

14. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:21.08 424

 Maidenhead C Maidenhead DNC

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  2:08.45

2. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  2:10.53

3. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  2:11.59

4. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  2:12.40

5. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:12.73

6. Reading A Reading  2:12.91

7. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:14.07

8. Windsor A Windsor  2:14.17

9. Amersham A Amersham  2:14.77

10. Wycombe Dist E Wycombe Dist  2:15.13

11. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  2:15.54

12. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  2:18.44

13. Chesham A Chesham  2:19.29

14. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:21.08

 Maidenhead C Maidenhead DNC



EVENT 50 Mixed Open 4x50m Med Team  LC      

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:00.37 467

          New County Record* - Previously  unclaimed

2. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  2:00.47 466

3. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  2:00.56 465

4. Reading A Reading  2:01.77 451

5. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  2:02.48 443

6. Amersham A Amersham  2:02.96 438

7. Windsor A Windsor  2:04.27 424

8. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  2:05.71 410

9. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  2:05.77 409

10. Wycombe Dist E Wycombe Dist  2:06.29 404

11. Chesham A Chesham  2:08.19 387

12. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:08.21 386

13. Reading B Reading  2:11.39 359

          New County Junior Record* - Previously  unclaimed

14. Windsor B Windsor  2:11.51 358

15. Tilehurst C Tilehurst  2:12.75 348

16. Maidenhead C Maidenhead  2:17.75 312

 Maidenhead A Maidenhead DNC

*  County and Junior Records subject to ratification

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:00.37

2. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  2:00.47

3. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  2:00.56

4. Reading A Reading  2:01.77

5. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  2:02.48

6. Amersham A Amersham  2:02.96

7. Windsor A Windsor  2:04.27

8. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  2:05.71

9. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  2:05.77

10. Wycombe Dist E Wycombe Dist  2:06.29

11. Chesham A Chesham  2:08.19

12. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:08.21

13. Reading B Reading  2:11.39

14. Windsor B Windsor  2:11.51

15. Tilehurst C Tilehurst  2:12.75

16. Maidenhead C Maidenhead  2:17.75

 Maidenhead A Maidenhead DNC



EVENT 51 Boys Open 4x50m Med Team LC        

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:55.28 532

2. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:55.78 525

3. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:56.67 513

4. Bracknell Bracknell  1:58.10 495

5. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  1:58.15 494

6. Amersham A Amersham  1:58.41 491

7. Windsor A Windsor  1:58.52 489

8. Reading A Reading  2:00.71 463

9. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  2:03.34 434

10. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  2:03.52 432

11. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:04.28 424

12. Reading B Reading  2:04.56 422

 Maidenhead B Maidenhead DNC

 Tilehurst B Tilehurst DQ O     

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:55.28

2. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:55.78

3. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:56.67

4. Bracknell Bracknell  1:58.10

5. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  1:58.15

6. Amersham A Amersham  1:58.41

7. Windsor A Windsor  1:58.52

8. Reading A Reading  2:00.71

9. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  2:03.34

10. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  2:03.52

11. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:04.28

12. Reading B Reading  2:04.56

 Maidenhead B Maidenhead DNC

 Tilehurst B Tilehurst DQ O     



EVENT 52 Girls 800m Freestyle LC            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Alyssa Basinger 11 Maidenhead 10:23.35 497  1:10.73  2:29.12  3:48.04  5:07.22  6:26.73  7:46.46  9:06.03

2. Adel Zakrzewski 11 Chesham 10:39.62 460  1:17.58  2:40.33  4:02.17  5:24.47  6:45.66  8:05.14  9:24.76

3. Daisy Lovegrove 11 Reading 10:51.81 434  1:17.74  2:40.71  4:02.69  5:26.04  6:48.03  8:09.68  9:31.66

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell 10:12.77 523  1:11.86  2:28.70  3:45.24  5:02.92  6:20.78  7:38.95  8:56.96

2. Emma Hepworth 12 Maidenhead 10:18.07 510  1:12.37  2:29.06  3:46.84  5:04.84  6:23.84  7:42.31  9:01.12

3. Lara Richmond 12 Reading 10:27.30 487  1:13.62  2:33.36  3:52.70  5:12.13  6:31.04  7:50.29  9:10.53

4. Deborah Sialom 12 Reading 10:40.87 457  1:13.81  2:34.70  3:55.67  5:16.75  6:38.06  8:00.39  9:21.73

5. Emily Miller 12 Windsor 10:58.06 422  1:16.80  2:40.68  4:04.17  5:28.57  6:52.58  8:16.51  9:39.08

6. Amber Richards 12 Reading 11:03.02 413  1:17.72  2:40.57  4:05.29  5:30.39  6:53.40  8:17.53  9:42.21

7. Olivia Ginja 12 Newbury 11:05.08 409  1:17.40  2:41.56  4:06.32  5:31.74  6:56.17  8:20.07  9:44.35

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  9:39.89 617  1:07.79  2:19.74  3:32.24  4:44.70  5:58.38  7:13.30  8:27.63

2. Bethany Neall 13 Maidenhead  9:55.79 569  1:10.99  2:26.09  3:41.14  4:56.26  6:11.56  7:27.59  8:43.19

3. Avani Gill 13 Newbury 10:18.05 510  1:12.53  2:30.09  3:48.26  5:05.90  6:23.43  7:41.96  9:01.03

4. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell 10:22.79 498  1:11.90  2:30.04  3:48.56  5:07.55  6:27.02  7:46.14  9:05.38

5. Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead 10:28.66 484  1:14.58  2:34.54  3:53.82  5:13.72  6:33.83  7:54.04  9:13.32

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  9:32.22 642  1:07.58  2:19.25  3:31.84  4:43.98  5:56.28  7:09.05  8:22.27

2. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading  9:48.59 590  1:08.50  2:21.89  3:35.54  4:49.73  6:04.21  7:19.69  8:34.84

3. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  9:57.72 564  1:09.74  2:24.64  3:40.09  4:55.24  6:10.56  7:26.62  8:42.53

4. Rosie Jenkinson 14 Bracknell 10:01.96 552  1:10.52  2:26.32  3:43.00  4:59.30  6:15.69  7:31.93  8:47.69

5. Amy Hortop 14 Amersham 10:08.35 534  1:09.06  2:25.48  3:41.66  4:59.48  6:16.91  7:35.16  8:52.48

6. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist 10:19.95 505  1:11.11  2:26.88  3:44.49  5:03.64  6:23.00  7:43.36  9:03.31

7. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham 10:23.52 496  1:09.60  2:28.64  3:47.54  5:07.10  6:27.27  7:46.66  9:07.55

8. Chloe Benfield 14 Bracknell 10:25.80 491  1:10.86  2:28.01  3:45.54  5:04.22  6:24.01  7:44.05  9:05.69

9. Laura Deadman 14 Maidenhead 10:28.59 484  1:10.94  2:29.69  3:49.45  5:09.35  6:29.74  7:49.95  9:09.93

 Imogen Cook 14 Bracknell DNC



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  9:02.97 752  1:05.58  2:14.91  3:23.14  4:31.46  5:39.66  6:48.67  7:56.74

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  Lucy Campbell, Windsor, 09:09.55 set in 2013

2. Nicole Ryan 16 Windsor  9:18.35 691  1:06.48  2:15.55  3:25.12  4:35.72  5:46.89  6:58.28  8:09.64

3. Sophie Millen 15 Wycombe Dist  9:23.16 674  1:04.85  2:15.59  3:26.38  4:37.98  5:50.04  7:01.97  8:13.50

4. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist  9:40.11 616  1:08.18  2:21.82  3:34.99  4:48.19  6:00.46  7:14.88  8:29.43

5. Mia Poplawska 16 Amersham  9:40.91 614  1:06.98  2:19.55  3:32.59  4:45.54  5:59.65  7:14.42  8:29.20

6. Lara Reed 16 Wycombe Dist  9:43.86 605  1:07.42  2:21.22  3:35.64  4:50.15  6:04.77  7:18.85  8:32.68

7. Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham  9:52.98 577  1:08.34  2:22.17  3:36.60  4:50.84  6:06.35  7:22.11  8:37.96

8. Grace Gilmore 16 Wycombe Dist 10:00.44 556  1:10.84  2:27.74  3:44.18  5:00.49  6:16.60  7:32.00  8:47.25

9. Isobel Legg 15 Bracknell 10:05.19 543  1:09.25  2:23.27  3:39.22  4:56.10  6:13.57  7:31.76  8:50.18

10. Olivia Neale 15 Tilehurst 10:10.21 530  1:09.82  2:25.40  3:41.95  4:58.99  6:16.79  7:34.65  8:55.21

11. Lucy Villiers 15 Chalfont 10:11.51 526  1:09.93  2:26.52  3:43.49  5:00.46  6:18.26  7:37.03  8:55.34

12. Emily Bench 15 Wycombe Dist 10:12.41 524  1:11.37  2:28.47  3:45.89  5:04.03  6:22.20  7:40.88  8:58.66

13. Maya Semyonova 15 Chalfont 10:16.33 514  1:08.89  2:25.14  3:42.85  5:01.63  6:20.89  7:40.72  9:02.49

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m

1. Natasha Garry 17 Wycombe Dist  9:33.69 637  1:07.18  2:19.15  3:31.57  4:44.27  5:57.35  7:10.40  8:23.36

2. Issy Baxter 18 Wycombe Dist  9:52.10 580  1:08.61  2:22.37  3:36.59  4:51.91  6:07.51  7:23.26  8:39.07

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  9:32.22

2. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  9:39.89

3. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading  9:48.59

4. Bethany Neall 13 Maidenhead  9:55.79

5. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  9:57.72

6. Rosie Jenkinson 14 Bracknell 10:01.96

7. Amy Hortop 14 Amersham 10:08.35

8. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell 10:12.77

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  9:02.97

2. Nicole Ryan 16 Windsor  9:18.35

3. Sophie Millen 15 Wycombe Dist  9:23.16

4. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  9:32.22

5. Natasha Garry 17 Wycombe Dist  9:33.69

6. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  9:39.89

7. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist  9:40.11

8. Mia Poplawska 16 Amersham  9:40.91



EVENT 53 Boys Open 4x50m F'style Team LC    

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Windsor A Windsor  1:40.45 602

2. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:42.26 571

3. Amersham A Amersham  1:43.96 543

4. Bracknell Bracknell  1:44.91 529

5. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:45.11 526

6. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:46.54 505

7. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  1:47.49 491

8. Chalfont A Chalfont  1:47.56 490

9. Reading A Reading  1:49.19 469

10. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:49.84 460

11. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  1:50.10 457

12. Reading B Reading  1:51.66 438

13. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  1:53.03 423

14. Chesham A Chesham  1:53.98 412

 Maidenhead B Maidenhead DNC

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Windsor A Windsor  1:40.45

2. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:42.26

3. Amersham A Amersham  1:43.96

4. Bracknell Bracknell  1:44.91

5. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:45.11

6. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:46.54

7. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  1:47.49

8. Chalfont A Chalfont  1:47.56

9. Reading A Reading  1:49.19

10. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:49.84

11. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  1:50.10

12. Reading B Reading  1:51.66

13. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  1:53.03

14. Chesham A Chesham  1:53.98

 Maidenhead B Maidenhead DNC



EVENT 54 Mixed Open 4x50m F'style Team LC   

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:46.59 504

          New County Record* - Previously  unclaimed

2. Windsor A Windsor  1:48.14 483

3. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:49.83 461

4. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:50.45 453

5. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:50.74 449

6. Reading A Reading  1:50.76 449

7. Amersham A Amersham  1:51.51 440

8. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  1:52.51 428

9. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  1:53.29 420

10. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  1:55.83 393

11. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  1:57.35 378

12. Reading B Reading  1:57.65 375

13. Windsor B Windsor  1:58.92 363

14. Tilehurst C Tilehurst  2:00.11 352

15. Maidenhead C Maidenhead  2:00.56 348

*  County and Junior Records subject to ratification

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:46.59

2. Windsor A Windsor  1:48.14

3. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:49.83

4. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:50.45

5. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:50.74

6. Reading A Reading  1:50.76

7. Amersham A Amersham  1:51.51

8. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  1:52.51

9. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  1:53.29

10. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  1:55.83

11. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  1:57.35

12. Reading B Reading  1:57.65

13. Windsor B Windsor  1:58.92

14. Tilehurst C Tilehurst  2:00.11

15. Maidenhead C Maidenhead  2:00.56



EVENT 55 Girls Open 4x50m F'style Team LC  

Place Name Club Time Points

1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:54.37 605

2. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:56.21 577

3. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:57.87 553

4. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:58.34 546

5. Chesham A Chesham  1:58.94 538

6. Amersham A Amersham  1:58.96 538

7. Reading A Reading  1:59.23 534

8. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  2:00.32 520

9. Chesham B Chesham  2:01.60 503

10. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:01.65 503

11. Windsor A Windsor  2:02.04 498

12. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:04.17 473

12. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:04.17 473

14. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  2:06.60 446

 Maidenhead C Maidenhead DNC

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name Club Time

1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist  1:54.37

2. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist  1:56.21

3. Maidenhead A Maidenhead  1:57.87

4. Tilehurst A Tilehurst  1:58.34

5. Chesham A Chesham  1:58.94

6. Amersham A Amersham  1:58.96

7. Reading A Reading  1:59.23

8. Wycombe Dist D Wycombe Dist  2:00.32

9. Chesham B Chesham  2:01.60

10. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist  2:01.65

11. Windsor A Windsor  2:02.04

12. Maidenhead B Maidenhead  2:04.17

12. Chalfont A Chalfont  2:04.17

14. Tilehurst B Tilehurst  2:06.60

 Maidenhead C Maidenhead DNC



EVENT 56 Boys 1500m Freestyle LC            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Tim Everett 11 Amersham 20:26.88 357  1:13.93  2:35.73  3:57.62  5:20.36  6:42.81  8:06.18  9:30.23 10:53.02 12:15.86 13:38.23 15:00.87 16:22.87 17:45.11 19:07.28

2. George Endersby 11 Reading 20:55.42 333  1:18.80  2:43.04  4:07.42  5:32.39  6:56.40  8:21.36  9:45.64 11:10.15 12:35.32 14:00.00 15:24.63 16:49.94 18:14.15 19:37.00

3. Carlos Bakker-Noguer 11 Reading 22:17.28 276  1:20.62  2:48.10  4:16.46  5:45.79  7:15.75  8:44.99 10:15.26 11:45.63 13:15.82 14:46.07 16:16.86 17:48.38 19:18.69 20:49.34

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Bradley Cox 12 Bracknell 19:48.38 393  1:15.67  2:36.17  3:57.37  5:17.61  6:37.94  7:58.24  9:18.60 10:39.52 12:00.00 13:19.20 14:39.19 15:58.50 17:17.38 18:35.73

2. Brogan Hyde 12 Bracknell 19:48.59 393  1:15.70  2:36.52  3:57.78  5:18.10  6:38.00  7:58.41  9:18.67 10:39.64 12:00.03 13:19.42 14:39.28 15:58.76 17:17.91 18:36.04

 Boris Kempster 12 Reading DNC

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead 17:56.77 529  1:07.20  2:19.25  3:31.34  4:43.49  5:55.84  7:08.10  8:20.49  9:32.52 10:44.78 11:56.77 13:11.15 14:24.54 15:37.37 16:48.76

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  Thomas Strudwick, Amersham, 18:01.73 set in 2012

2. Moritz Hoogers 13 Windsor 19:15.70 428  1:08.74  2:22.70  3:38.28  4:54.66  6:12.06  7:30.17  8:48.39 10:07.30 11:26.05 12:44.68 14:03.64 15:22.44 16:41.82 17:59.52

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead 17:25.55 578  1:04.86  2:14.59  3:24.03  4:34.32  5:44.72  6:55.31  8:06.38  9:17.26 10:28.08 11:38.59 12:49.48 13:59.90 15:09.57 16:19.07

2. Jack Endersby 14 Reading 17:56.62 529  1:07.31  2:19.41  3:30.92  4:43.10  5:55.86  7:08.26  8:20.67  9:32.91 10:45.21 11:57.74 13:11.03 14:24.17 15:36.87 16:48.99

3. Javi Bakker-Noguer 14 Reading 18:03.04 520  1:07.32  2:19.39  3:32.12  4:44.41  5:57.16  7:09.51  8:22.13  9:34.90 10:48.20 12:02.20 13:16.15 14:29.22 15:41.67 16:53.77

4. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist 18:19.53 497  1:07.92  2:21.13  3:34.03  4:46.98  6:01.02  7:14.48  8:28.49  9:42.47 10:57.47 12:13.13 13:26.73 14:40.22 15:54.06 17:08.15

5. Luke Griffiths 14 Bracknell 18:20.99 495  1:07.90  2:21.07  3:34.61  4:47.86  6:01.37  7:15.37  8:29.34  9:42.99 10:57.38 12:12.18 13:25.98 14:40.39 15:54.52 17:08.71

6. Oliver Buxton 14 Reading 18:25.36 489  1:09.02  2:24.72  3:39.46  4:54.96  6:11.04  7:25.65  8:41.54  9:57.02 11:11.63 12:25.38 13:39.27 14:51.28 16:03.68 17:16.51

7. Oliver Ross 14 Wycombe Dist 18:35.26 476  1:08.75  2:22.82  3:36.67  4:51.19  6:05.67  7:19.44  8:33.46  9:48.27 11:03.36 12:18.72 13:34.56 14:50.40 16:06.11 17:21.47

8. Owain Rance 14 Bracknell 18:39.43 471  1:08.68  2:23.40  3:36.83  4:52.07  6:06.68  7:20.42  8:34.88  9:50.19 11:05.10 12:20.62 13:37.14 14:53.72 16:10.22 17:26.29

9. Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont 18:42.74 466  1:10.30  2:23.32  3:36.54  4:51.18  6:04.80  7:19.12  8:35.32  9:50.28 11:08.78 12:24.66 13:40.85 14:56.38 16:13.05 17:26.19

10. Joe Seward 14 Newbury 19:12.72 431  1:09.71  2:25.52  3:40.73  4:56.50  6:12.86  7:29.30  8:46.70 10:03.54 11:21.53 12:39.54 13:56.83 15:16.71 16:36.52 17:56.30

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham 17:30.53 569  1:03.93  2:11.39  3:18.14  4:25.92  5:36.29  6:46.54  7:56.51  9:07.41 10:18.98 11:30.69 12:42.17 13:54.08 15:07.21 16:19.87

2. Max Mander 16 Reading 17:57.89 527  1:04.10  2:15.53  3:27.62  4:40.41  5:53.07  7:05.94  8:18.82  9:32.03 10:44.86 11:58.78 13:10.60 14:23.64 15:36.43 16:48.05

3. Samuel Phippen 15 Chalfont 18:07.90 513  1:06.85  2:19.51  3:32.46  4:45.37  5:59.00  7:12.52  8:25.76  9:38.97 10:52.45 12:05.77 13:19.02 14:32.29 15:45.47 16:57.65

4. Scott Barnett 15 Reading 18:15.08 503  1:09.36  2:23.47  3:38.27  4:51.40  6:04.87  7:18.64  8:31.39  9:44.72 10:58.77 12:12.65 13:26.79 14:40.27 15:53.59 17:06.51

5. Harvey Karavis 15 Windsor 18:16.41 501  1:06.50  2:19.38  3:33.97  4:48.19  6:02.56  7:16.37  8:31.08  9:45.42 10:59.53 12:13.45 13:26.64 14:40.17 15:53.41 17:06.04

6. Vincent Ryan 15 Windsor 18:43.02 466  1:09.27  2:23.73  3:37.96  4:52.50  6:07.82  7:23.25  8:37.70  9:53.11 11:08.13 12:23.49 13:38.96 14:54.19 16:10.56 17:28.24

7. Angus Guironnet 15 Chalfont 18:57.64 448  1:07.22  2:20.49  3:34.07  4:49.25  6:06.15  7:21.45  8:36.84  9:52.47 11:09.30 12:26.40 13:43.77 15:02.76 16:21.58 17:40.86

8. Luke Withers 16 Maidenhead 19:47.34 394  1:08.33  2:22.49  3:38.71  4:55.02  6:14.42  7:36.12  8:57.56 10:18.61 11:40.85 13:03.16 14:25.00 15:47.72 17:09.55 18:29.48



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100m 200m 300m 400m 500m 600m 700m 800m 900m 1000m 1100m 1200m 1300m 1400m

1. Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist 16:41.52 657  1:03.79  2:10.41  3:17.04  4:23.84  5:30.74  6:38.42  7:45.99  8:53.30 10:00.53 11:07.36 12:14.82 13:22.08 14:29.68 15:36.65

2. Dan Manners 19 Wycombe Dist 17:06.64 610  1:03.91  2:11.41  3:19.17  4:27.74  5:36.44  6:45.97  7:55.54  9:04.81 10:14.19 11:23.67 12:32.74 13:42.01 14:51.19 16:00.34

3. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor 17:13.82 598  1:05.03  2:13.25  3:22.92  4:33.15  5:43.78  6:53.53  8:03.69  9:13.85 10:23.96 11:33.49 12:41.66 13:50.14 14:58.67 16:07.59

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead 17:25.55

2. Jack Endersby 14 Reading 17:56.62

3. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead 17:56.77

4. Javi Bakker-Noguer 14 Reading 18:03.04

5. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist 18:19.53

6. Luke Griffiths 14 Bracknell 18:20.99

7. Oliver Buxton 14 Reading 18:25.36

8. Oliver Ross 14 Wycombe Dist 18:35.26

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist 16:41.52

2. Dan Manners 19 Wycombe Dist 17:06.64

3. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor 17:13.82

4. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead 17:25.55

5. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham 17:30.53

6. Jack Endersby 14 Reading 17:56.62

7. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead 17:56.77

8. Max Mander 16 Reading 17:57.89


